# ORDER OF GENERAL ELECTION FOR OTHER POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS

May 6, 2023 for the purpose of: An election is hereby ordered to be held on \_ (date)

Electing two trustees:

Place 4 – Trustee, Keller ISD Board of Trustees – Three-year term Place 5 – Trustee, Keller ISD Board of Trustees – Three-year term

Early voting by personal appearance will be conducted each weekday at:

### MAIN EARLY VOTING LOCATION 2700 Premier Street Fort Worth, Texas 76111

# EARLY VOTING BY PERSONAL APPEARANCE DAYS AND HOURS

24-28	Monday-Friday	8:00 a.m 5:00 p.m.
29	Saturday	7:00 a.m 7:00 p.m.
30	Sunday	10:00 a.m 4:00 p.m.
1-2	Monday - Tuesday	7:00 a.m 7:00 p.m.
	29 30	29 Saturday 30 Sunday

TO RECEIVE A BALLOT APPLICATION OR FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL TARRANT COUNTY ELECTIONS ADMINISTRATION: 817-831-8683

Applications for ballot by mail shall be mailed to: TARRANT COUNTY ELECTIONS ADMINISTRATION PO BOX 961011 FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76161-0011 817-831-8683 Fax: 817-850-2344 Email: Votebymail@tarrantcounty.com

Applications can be faxed or emailed or received by mail NO LATER THAN THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS TUESDAY, APRIL 25, 2023.

Issued this 23th day of January 2023

Signature of Presiding Officer Dr. Charles Randklev, President, Board of Trustees

**Board Member** 

**Board Member** 

ard Member

oard Member

Board Membe

Board Member

### ORDEN DE ELECCIÓN GENERAL PARA OTRAS SUBDIVISIONES POLÍTICAS

Por la presente, se solicita que se lleve a cabo una elección el 6 de mayo de 2023 con el propósito de:

La elección de dos síndicos:

Lugar 4– Síndico, Junta de Síndicos de Keller ISD – Término de 3 años Lugar 5 – Síndico, Junta de Síndicos de Keller ISD – Término de 3 años

La votación adelantada en persona se llevará a cabo de lunes a viernes en:

## UBICACIÓN PRINCIPAL PARA VOTACIÓN TEMPRANA 2700 Premier Street Fort Worth, Texas 76111

#### HORARIO DE VOTACIONES TEMPRANAS EN PERSONA

24-28 de abril 29 de abril 30 de abril	lunes a viernes sábado domingo lunes y martes	8:00 a.m 5:00 p.m. 7:00 a.m 7:00 p.m. 10:00 a.m 4:00 p.m.
1 y 2 de mayo		7:00 a.m 7:00 p.m.

PARA RECIBIR UNA APLICACIÓN PARA LA BOLETA ELECTORAL O PARA MÁS INFORMACIÓN LLAME A LA ADMINISTRACIÓN DE ELECCIONES DEL CONDADO TARRANT AL: 817-831-8683

Las solicitudes para boletas que se votarán adelantada por correo deberán enviarse a:

#### TARRANT COUNTY ELECTIONS ADMINISTRATION PO BOX 961011 FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76161-0011 817-831-8683 Fax: 817-850-2344 Email: Votebymail@tarrantcounty.com

Las solicitudes pueden enviarse por fax, correo electrónico o recibirse por correo A NO MÁS TARDAR DEL CIERRE DE OPERACIONES DEL MARTES, 25 DE ABRIL DE 2023.

Emitido el día 23 del mes de enero de 2023

Firma del presidente Dr. Charles Randklev, Presidente de la Junta de Síndicos

Was

Miemb

Miembro de la junta

de la junta

Membro de la junta

### TRÌNH TỰ BẦU CỬ CHUNG ĐỐI VỚI CÁC ĐỐI TƯỢNG CHÍNH TRỊ KHÁC

Cuộc bầu cử theo đây được lệnh tiến hành vào Ngày 6/5/2023 cho mục đích:

Bầu hai uỷ viên:: Vị trí 4 – Ủy viên quản trị, Ban quản trị Keller ISD – Nhiệm kỳ 3 năm Vị trí 5 – Ủy viên quản trị, Ban quản trị Keller ISD – Nhiệm kỳ 3 năm

Việc bỏ phiếu sớm trực tiếp tại điểm bỏ phiếu sẽ được tiến hành theo các quy định sau đây:

## ÐỊA ÐIỀM BỎ PHIẾU SỚM CHÍNH 2700 Premier Street Fort Worth, Texas 76111

## TỔNG TUYẾN CỬ VÀ BẦU CỬ ĐẶC BIỆT

# NGÀY GIỜ BỎ PHIỀU SỚM TRỰC TIẾP TẠI ĐIỀM BỎ PHIẾU

24-28 tháng 4	Thứ Hai – Thứ Sáu	8 giờ sáng – 5 giờ chiều
•	Thứ Bảy	7 giờ sáng – 7 giờ tối
29 tháng 4	-	
30 tháng 4	Chủ Nhật	10 giờ trưa – 4 giờ chiếu
1-2 tháng 5	Thứ Hai – Thứ Ba	7 giờ sáng – 7 giờ tôi

ĐỂ NHẬN ĐƯỢC ĐƠN XIN LÁ PHIẾU BẦU HOẠC ĐỂ BIẾT THÊM HÔNG TIN, VUI LÒNG LIÊN HỆ CƠ QUAN ĐIỀU HÀNH BẦU CỬ HẠT TARRANT THEO SỐ: 817-831-8683

Đơn xin bỏ phiếu qua đường bưu điện sẽ được gửi đến:

### THƯ KÝ BỎ PHIẾU SỚM PO BOX 961011 FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76161-0011 817-831-8683 Fax: 817-850-2344

Email: Votebymail@tarrantcounty.com

Đơn đăng ký có thể được gửi qua fax hoặc gửi email hoặc nhận bằng thư KHÔNG SAU KHI ĐÓNG NGÀY KINH DOANH NGÀY 25 THÁNG 4 NĂM 2023.

Ban hánh ngày 23 tháng 1, 202

Chữ ký của Chủ tọa Dr. Charles Randklev, Chủ tịch, Hội đồng Quản trị Trường học

Thành viên Hôi đồng

Thành viên Hội đồng

Thành viên Hội đồng

high Thành viên Hôi đồng

Thành viên Hồi đồng

Thành viên Hội đồng